

**Court No. - 50**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1877 of 2017

**Appellant :-** Narayan Tiwari

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dheeraj Kumar Dwivedi

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Vijay Lakshmi,J.**

Heard.

Admit.

Summon the lower court's record.

Bail application shall be considered after perusing the lower court's record.

List this appeal on 12.3.2018.

Meanwhile learned A.G.A. may file counter affidavit/objection against the bail application.

**Order Date :-** 24.1.2018

S.B.